          AC-DC Desktop
SORS-130 SERIES                                                        130  Watts
130 Watt Desk Top Switching Power Supplies for I.T.E.
TEL: 877-668-6212  FAX: 401-434-5789                                                                                       -1-
Key Features:
• Wide Input Voltage 90 to 264 VAC, 47 to 63 Hz
Electrical Characteristics:

Storage Temperature   -40   85  C
Relative Humidity   5   95  %
Derate linearly from 100% load at 25 C to 50% load at 70 C
Parameter  Test Conditions  Min.  Typ.  Max.  Unit
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
for Primary to secondary
Primary to secondary  4242
VDC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
for Primary to Ground
Primary to ground  2121
VDC
Isolation Resistance  Test Voltage=500VDC  50    M
EMI requirements for CISPR-22  Vin=220VAC  B    CLASS
Model Number  Output Voltage  Output Current  Total Regulation  Maximum Output Power
SORS90-3S 3 ~ 5 VDC  30.00 ~ 18.00 A  7%  90W
SORS115-5S 5 ~ 6 VDC  23.00 ~ 19.16 A  7%  115W
SORS130-6S 6 ~ 8 VDC  21.60 ~ 16.25 A  7%  130W
SORS130-9S 8 ~ 11 VDC  16.25 ~ 11.80 A  5%  130W
SORS130-12S   11 ~ 13 VDC  11.80 ~ 10.00 A  5%  130W
SORS130-15S   13 ~ 16 VDC  10.00 ~ 8.12 A  5%  130W
SORS130-18S   16 ~ 21 VDC  8.12 ~ 6.19 A  5%  130W
SORS130-24S   21 ~ 27 VDC  6.19 ~ 4.81 A  5%  130W
SORS130-28S   27 ~ 33 VDC  4.81 ~ 3.93 A  5%  130W
SORS130-36S   33 ~ 40 VDC  3.93 ~ 3.25 A  3%  130W
SORS130-48S   40 ~ 50 VDC  3.25 ~ 2.60 A  3%  130W
SORS130-50S   50 ~ 55 VDC  3.25 ~ 2.36 A  3%  130W
TEL: 877-668-6212  FAX: 401-434-5789                                                                                       -2-
Dual Output Models
Model Number  Output #1  Output #2
Maximum
Output Power
SORS90-3S12S 3.3V  +12 V 90W
SORS120-5S12S +5V +12V 120W
SORS110-5D +5V +12V 110W
SORS120-5S15S +5V +15V 120W
SORS120-5S24S +5V +24D 120W
          AC-DC Desktop
SORS-130 SERIES                                                        130  Watts
Mechanical Specifications: